1 PT0596	 05/23/16 2016-05-0001
Pin Description
Pin Name Description
IAN to IDN Data Inputs
S Select Inputs
EN Enable
YA to YD Data Outputs
GND Ground

16-0061
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336  •  www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Description
PI3V312QE Q 16-pin, 150-Mil Wide (QSOP)
PI3V312QEX Q 16-pin, 150-Mil Wide (QSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3V312LE L 16-pin, 173 Mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3V312LEX L 16-pin, 173 Mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
NOTES:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/package
2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel